4/17/24,7:25 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

Bﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™

2016 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SILVERADO 2500HD

WORK TRUCK x 41 Service history records

VIN: TGCOKUEG5GZ393071
PICKUP

6.0L V8 F OHV 16V o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
FLEX FUEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Commercial vehicle
@ Last owned in Ontario
I3 186,254 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/17/24 at
9:25:02 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

INGEI x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall

) No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at Reported
recalls.gm.com.
Basic W t

asic rarranty Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

EE!E]EE! Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GCOKUEG5GZ393071 1/9


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls

4/17/24,7:25 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

Damage Brands Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[INGEIN x| Ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2016
Type of owner Commercial
Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 7 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario
Estimated miles driven per year 26,349/yr
Last reported odometer reading 186,254
[INGEI x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Commercial
Purchased: 2016 Vehicle
26,349 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
08/18/2016 15 Humberview Chevrolet >p Vehicle serviced
Buick GMC % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
Etobicoke, ON - Odometer reported as 24 kilometers
416-259-3030
5.0/5.0
11 Verified Reviews
@ 41 Customer Favorites
09/01/2016 Ontario Registration issued or renewed
Ministry of - First owner reported
Transportation -Registered as commercial vehicle

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as White

09/02/2016 Humberview Chevrolet );a Vehicle serviced
Etobicoke, ON ) J
416-236-1011

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GCOKUEG5GZ393071 2/9


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.humberviewvw.com/
http://www.humberviewvw.com/
http://www.humberviewchevrolet.com/

4/17/24,7:25 AM

09/02/2016

09/15/2016

09/15/2016

02/22/2017

07/25/2017

09/21/2017

12/01/2017

04/27/2018

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

81

2,310

12,223

17,631

31,941

4.3/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Humberview Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Etobicoke, ON
416-259-3030

5.0/5.0
11 Verified Reviews

@ 41 Customer Favorites

Humberview Chevrolet
Etobicoke, ON
416-236-1011

4.3/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Humberview Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Etobicoke, ON
416-259-3030

5.0/5.0
11 Verified Reviews

@ 41 Customer Favorites

Degroote-Hill Pontiac
Buick GMC
Tillsonburg, ON
519-842-9026

' 2 Customer Favorites

Degroote-Hill Pontiac
Buick GMC
Tillsonburg, ON
519-842-9026

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Degroote-Hill Pontiac
Buick GMC
Tillsonburg, ON
519-842-9026

' 2 Customer Favorites

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Pro Oil Change 116
Tillsonburg, ON
519-409-0645

@ 2 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 GCOKUEG5GZ393071

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 130 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- ABS system checked

-Odometer reported as 3,718
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 19,671
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 28,374
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

-Odometer reported as 51,404
kilometers

3/9


http://www.humberviewvw.com/
http://www.humberviewvw.com/
http://www.humberviewchevrolet.com/
http://www.humberviewvw.com/
http://www.humberviewvw.com/
http://www.degrootehill.ca/
http://www.degrootehill.ca/
http://www.degrootehill.ca/
http://www.degrootehill.ca/
http://www.degrootehill.ca/
http://www.degrootehill.ca/

4/17/24,7:25 AM

07/23/2018

11/30/2018

02/19/2019

05/30/2019

10/07/2019

12/18/2019

02/21/2020

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

37,505

47,071

53,617

59,448

67,021

71,927

76,636

Pro Oil Change 116
Tillsonburg, ON
519-409-0645

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Pro Oil Change 116
Tillsonburg, ON
519-409-0645

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Pro Oil Change 116
Tillsonburg, ON
519-409-0645

' 2 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube
London, ON
519-686-5590
44/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube

Windsor, ON

519-966-6061
43/5.0

8 Verified Reviews

@ 16 Customer Favorites

Vaughan Auto Service
London, ON
519-434-7798

5.0/5.0
5 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube
London, ON
519-686-5590
4.4/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 GCOKUEG5GZ393071

A

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 60,358
kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 75,753
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

-Odometer reported as 86,288
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 95,672
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

-Odometer reported as 107,860
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Tires rotated

- Tail light assembly replaced

- Transmission serviced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Front brake pads replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Transmission fluid changed

- Four wheel alignment performed

-Odometer reported as 115,755
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Air filter replaced

-Odometer reported as 123,334
kilometers

4/9


http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/

4/17/24,7:25 AM

02/27/2020

05/05/2020

07/06/2020

09/14/2020

11/11/2020

11/20/2020

01/01/2021

02/02/2021

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

84,088

91,714

98,944

106,027

107,032

114,748

Take 5 Oil Change
St Thomas, ON
519-637-8887
4.7/5.0
18 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Jiffy Lube
London, ON
519-686-5590
4.4/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Take 5 Oil Change
St Thomas, ON
519-637-8887
4.7/5.0
18 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube
London, ON
519-686-5590

44/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Jiffy Lube
London, ON
519-686-5590
4.4/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 GCOKUEG5GZ393071

A

A

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Odometer reported as 135,327
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 147,599
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

- Odometer reported as 159,235
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 170,634
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes serviced

- Brakes checked

-Odometer reported as 172,251
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 184,669
kilometers

5/9


https://www.take5oilchange.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
https://www.take5oilchange.ca/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/

4/17/24,7:25 AM

04/22/2021

07/02/2021

10/15/2021

01/01/2022

01/13/2022

05/16/2022

07/19/2022

09/22/2022

09/28/2022

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

123,256

126,996

128,705

134,999

143,149

150,105

156,670

157,252

Jiffy Lube
London, ON
519-455-2490

4.8/5.0
10 Verified Reviews
@ 31 Customer Favorites

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Take 5 Oil Change
Georgetown, ON
905-873-1640

@ 23 Customer Favorites

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Jiffy Lube
Simcoe, ON
519-428-3101

@ 10 Customer Favorites

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Jiffy Lube
Sarnia, ON

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 GCOKUEG5GZ393071

A

A
A

Vehicle serviced

- Transfer case replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Air filter replaced

-Odometer reported as 198,361
kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 204,380
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- One tire mounted

-One tire balanced

- Brakes checked

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 207,131
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Odometer reported as 217,260
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Headlight bulb(s) replaced

-Headlight(s) replaced

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Odometer reported as 230,376
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

-Odometer reported as 241,571
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes serviced

- Brakes checked

- One tire mounted

-One tire balanced

-Odometer reported as 252,136
kilometers

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

6/9


http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
https://www.take5oilchange.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/

4/17/24,7:25 AM

10/20/2022

11/21/2022

11/25/2022

01/01/2023

01/04/2023

01/12/2023

01/26/2023

03/24/2023

05/26/2023

07/10/2023

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

160,572

162,110

162,607

165,167

165,253

167,470

171,927

177,701

181,685

519-337-0088

4.3/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 17 Customer Favorites

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Jiffy Lube
Simcoe, ON
519-428-3101

@ 10 Customer Favorites

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2500

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-686-3472

' 1 Customer Favorite

Jiffy Lube
Simcoe, ON
519-428-3101

' 10 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube
Simcoe, ON
519-428-3101

' 10 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube
Simcoe, ON
519-428-3101

@ 10 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube
Simcoe, ON
519-428-3101

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 GCOKUEG5GZ393071

A

A

A

-Odometer reported as 253,073
kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 258,416
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Tires rotated

- Odometer reported as 260,891
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 261,691
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Headlight bulb(s) replaced

-Headlight(s) replaced

-Odometer reported as 265,811
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Headlight bulb(s) replaced

-Headlight(s) replaced

-Odometer reported as 265,949
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 269,517
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 276,690
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

-Odometer reported as 285,982
kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

7/9


http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.jiffylube.ca/

4/17/24,7:25 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

@ 10 Customer Favorites - Air filter replaced
-Odometer reported as 292,394
kilometers
09/25/2023 186,254 Jiffy Lube );o Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, ON % -0il and filter changed
519-428-3101 -Odometer reported as 299,747
@ 10 Customer Favorites kilometers
01/01/2024 Ontario Registration issued or renewed
Ministry of -Registered as commercial vehicle

Transportation
Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

EENGEE x| Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [¥1 @cARFaXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

4/17/24 9:25:02 AM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GCOKUEG5GZ393071 8/9


http://www.jiffylube.ca/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

4/17/24,7:25 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK: 1GCOKUEG5GZ393071

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GCOKUEG5GZ393071 9/9



