

Vehicle History Report™

2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD WORK TRUCK

VIN: 1GC0KUEG5GZ393071 PICKUP 6.0L V8 F OHV 16V FLEX FUEL REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

✓	No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
----------	---

41 Service history records



Commercial vehicle

Last owned in Ontario

លដ្ឋា 186,254 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/17/24 at 9:25:02 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Additional History Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Owner 1
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Structural Damage No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Airbag Deployment No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Odometer Check No indication of an odometer rollback.	No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Manufacturer Recall No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.	No Recalls Reported
Basic Warranty Original warranty estimated to have expired.	Warranty Expired

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

age Brands age Junk Rebuilt Fire Flood Hail Lemon	✓	Guaranteed No Problem
meter Brands Actual Mileage Exceeds Mechanical Limits	✓	Guaranteed No Problem



GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify. View Terms | View Certificate

CARFAX Ownership History The number of owners is estimated	Owner 1
Year purchased	2016
Type of owner	Commercial
Estimated length of ownership	7 yrs. 7 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces	Ontario
Estimated miles driven per year	26,349/yr
Last reported odometer reading	186,254

CARFAX Detailed History

4	

Owner 1

Purchased: 2016

Commercial Vehicle 26,349 mi/yr

				26,349 mi/yr
Date	Mileage	Source		Comments
08/18/2016	15	Humberview Chevrolet Buick GMC Etobicoke, ON 416-259-3030 ★ 5.0 / 5.0 11 Verified Reviews ◆ 41 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Pre-delivery inspection completed - Odometer reported as 24 kilometers
09/01/2016		Ontario Ministry of Transportation		Registration issued or renewed - First owner reported - Registered as commercial vehicle - Passed safety inspection - Vehicle color noted as White
09/02/2016		Humberview Chevrolet Etobicoke, ON 416-236-1011	×	Vehicle serviced

		★ 4.3 / 5.0 6 Verified Reviews		
09/02/2016		Humberview Chevrolet Buick GMC Etobicoke, ON 416-259-3030	×	Vehicle serviced
09/15/2016	81	Humberview Chevrolet Etobicoke, ON 416-236-1011 4.3 / 5.0 6 Verified Reviews	×	Vehicle serviced - Odometer reported as 130 kilometers
09/15/2016		Humberview Chevrolet Buick GMC Etobicoke, ON 416-259-3030 ★ 5.0 / 5.0 11 Verified Reviews ◆ 41 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced
02/22/2017	2,310	Degroote-Hill Pontiac Buick GMC Tillsonburg, ON 519-842-9026 2 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - ABS system checked - Odometer reported as 3,718 kilometers
07/25/2017	12,223	Degroote-Hill Pontiac Buick GMC Tillsonburg, ON 519-842-9026 2 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 19,671 kilometers
09/21/2017	17,631	Degroote-Hill Pontiac Buick GMC Tillsonburg, ON 519-842-9026 2 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 28,374 kilometers
12/01/2017		Ontario Ministry of Transportation		Registration issued or renewed - Registered as commercial vehicle
04/27/2018	31,941	Pro Oil Change 116 Tillsonburg, ON 519-409-0645 2 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Air filter replaced - Odometer reported as 51,404 kilometers

07/23/2018	37,505	Pro Oil Change 116 Tillsonburg, ON 519-409-0645 2 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Odometer reported as 60,358 kilometers
11/30/2018	47,071	Pro Oil Change 116 Tillsonburg, ON 519-409-0645 2 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Odometer reported as 75,753 kilometers
02/19/2019	53,617	Pro Oil Change 116 Tillsonburg, ON 519-409-0645 2 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Air filter replaced - Odometer reported as 86,288 kilometers
05/30/2019	59,448	Jiffy Lube London, ON 519-686-5590 ★ 4.4 / 5.0 14 Verified Reviews ♥ 9 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 95,672 kilometers
10/07/2019	67,021	Jiffy Lube Windsor, ON 519-966-6061 ★ 4.3 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews 16 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned - Odometer reported as 107,860 kilometers
12/18/2019	71,927	Vaughan Auto Service London, ON 519-434-7798 ★ 5.0 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews ◆ 4 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Tire condition and pressure checked - Tires rotated - Tail light assembly replaced - Transmission serviced - Brake fluid flushed/changed - Rear brake rotor(s) replaced - Front brake pads replaced - Front brake rotor(s) replaced - Oil and filter changed - Transmission fluid changed - Four wheel alignment performed - Odometer reported as 115,755 kilometers
02/21/2020	76,636	Jiffy Lube London, ON 519-686-5590 ★ 4.4 / 5.0 14 Verified Reviews ♥ 9 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Air filter replaced - Odometer reported as 123,334 kilometers

02/27/2020		Take 5 Oil Change St Thomas, ON 519-637-8887 ★ 4.7 / 5.0 18 Verified Reviews ● 9 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Wipers/washers checked
05/05/2020	84,088	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance reminder reset - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 135,327 kilometers
07/06/2020	91,714	Jiffy Lube London, ON 519-686-5590 ★ 4.4 / 5.0 14 Verified Reviews ♥ 9 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 147,599 kilometers
09/14/2020	98,944	Take 5 Oil Change St Thomas, ON 519-637-8887 ★ 4.7 / 5.0 18 Verified Reviews ♥ 9 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Air filter replaced - Odometer reported as 159,235 kilometers
11/11/2020	106,027	Jiffy Lube London, ON 519-686-5590 ★ 4.4 / 5.0 14 Verified Reviews ♥ 9 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 170,634 kilometers
11/20/2020	107,032	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	×	Vehicle serviced - Brakes serviced - Brakes checked - Odometer reported as 172,251 kilometers
01/01/2021		Ontario Ministry of Transportation		Registration issued or renewed - Registered as commercial vehicle - Vehicle color noted as White
02/02/2021	114,748	Jiffy Lube London, ON 519-686-5590 ★ 4.4 / 5.0 14 Verified Reviews ♥ 9 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 184,669 kilometers

04/22/2021	123,256	Jiffy Lube London, ON 519-455-2490 ★ 4.8 / 5.0 10 Verified Reviews ■ 31 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Transfer case replaced - Oil and filter changed - Air filter replaced - Odometer reported as 198,361 kilometers
07/02/2021	126,996	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	×	Vehicle serviced - Odometer reported as 204,380 kilometers
10/15/2021	128,705	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - One tire mounted - One tire balanced - Brakes checked - Maintenance reminder reset - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 207,131 kilometers
01/01/2022		Ontario Ministry of Transportation		Registration issued or renewed - Registered as commercial vehicle - Vehicle color noted as White
01/13/2022	134,999	Take 5 Oil Change Georgetown, ON 905-873-1640 23 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Odometer reported as 217,260 kilometers
05/16/2022	143,149	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	*	Vehicle serviced - Headlight bulb(s) replaced - Headlight(s) replaced - Maintenance reminder reset - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 230,376 kilometers
07/19/2022	150,105	Jiffy Lube Simcoe, ON 519-428-3101 10 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned - Odometer reported as 241,571 kilometers
09/22/2022	156,670	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	*	Vehicle serviced - Brakes serviced - Brakes checked - One tire mounted - One tire balanced - Odometer reported as 252,136 kilometers
09/28/2022	157,252	Jiffy Lube Sarnia, ON	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed

		519-337-0088 ★ 4.3 / 5.0 6 Verified Reviews 17 Customer Favorites		- Odometer reported as 253,073 kilometers
10/20/2022	160,572	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	×	Vehicle serviced - Odometer reported as 258,416 kilometers
11/21/2022	162,110	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	×	Vehicle serviced - Tires rotated - Odometer reported as 260,891 kilometers
11/25/2022	162,607	Jiffy Lube Simcoe, ON 519-428-3101 10 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 261,691 kilometers
01/01/2023		Ontario Ministry of Transportation		Registration issued or renewed - Registered as commercial vehicle - Vehicle color noted as White
01/04/2023	165,167	Kal Tire London, ON 519-455-2500	×	Vehicle serviced - Headlight bulb(s) replaced - Headlight(s) replaced - Odometer reported as 265,811 kilometers
01/12/2023	165,253	Kal Tire London, ON 519-686-3472 1 Customer Favorite	*	Vehicle serviced - Headlight bulb(s) replaced - Headlight(s) replaced - Odometer reported as 265,949 kilometers
01/26/2023	167,470	Jiffy Lube Simcoe, ON 519-428-3101 10 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 269,517 kilometers
03/24/2023	171,927	Jiffy Lube Simcoe, ON 519-428-3101 10 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 276,690 kilometers
05/26/2023	177,701	Jiffy Lube Simcoe, ON 519-428-3101 10 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned - Odometer reported as 285,982 kilometers
07/10/2023	181,685	Jiffy Lube Simcoe, ON 519-428-3101	×	Vehicle serviced - Tires rotated - Oil and filter changed

., . ,	724, 7.23 7111	CINCIL	t venicle mistory report for this 2010 CME	THOLLI	SEVERIDO 250011D WORK TRUCK. IGEORGEG5G2555071	
			10 Customer Favorites		- Air filter replaced- Odometer reported as 292,394 kilometers	
	09/25/2023	186,254	Jiffy Lube Simcoe, ON 519-428-3101 10 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 299,747 kilometers	
	01/01/2024		Ontario Ministry of Transportation		Registration issued or renewed - Registered as commercial vehicle	

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

CARFAX Glossary

Commercial

Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us:



facebook.com/CARFAX



@CARFAXinc



About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 4/17/24 9:25:02 AM (CDT)